and $195.0 million, respectively. As of June 30, 2004, the notional amounts expire as follows: $10.0 million in 2004, $35.0 million in 2005,
$43.0 million in 2006, $55.0 million in 2007, $100.0 million in 2008, and $232.0 million in 2009. In the event of default under the contract, the
Company would make a cash payment to the holder of credit protection and would take delivery of the referenced asset from which the
Company may recover a portion of the credit loss.

Note 12 � Restatement

The Company has restated its previously issued financial statements for the quarterly periods ended March 31, 2004 and June 30, 2004. The
restatement pertains to a misstatement of the Company�s allowance for loan losses during these periods, as a result of errors and internal control
deficiencies. These matters were identified in connection with the review process associated with the Company�s financial statements for the
period ended September 30, 2004. The following table discloses the impacts of the restatement.

Restatement of Consolidated Statement of Income

Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 36

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2004

Six Months Ended

June 30, 2004

(Dollars in thousands) (Unaudited)

As previously
reported As restated

As previously
reported As restated

Net interest income $ 872,429 $ 872,429 $ 1,724,077 $ 1,724,077
Provision for loan losses 38,751 2,827 98,139 56,664

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 833,678 869,602 1,625,938 1,667,413

Total noninterest income 622,665 622,665 1,217,751 1,217,751
Total noninterest expense 928,449 928,449 1,818,197 1,818,197

Income before provision for income taxes 527,894 563,818 1,025,492 1,066,967
Provision for income taxes 163,057 177,247 302,178 318,561

Net income $ 364,837 $ 386,571 $ 723,314 $ 748,406

Net income per average common share - diluted $ 1.29 $ 1.36 $ 2.55 $ 2.64
Net income per average common share - basic 1.31 1.39 2.59 2.68

Restatement of Consolidated Balance Sheet

June 30, 2004

(Dollars in thousands) (Unaudited)

As previously
reported As restated

Loans $ 82,540,230 $ 82,540,230
Allowance for loan losses (943,718) (902,243)
Net loans 81,596,512 81,637,987
Total assets 128,135,048 128,176,523